

"I trust in God,
I love my country
and will respect its laws,
I will play fair and strive to win,
but WIN or LOSE
I will always do my best."







Parade

SATURDAY, APRIL 18, 2015

9:30AM



MAYOR & BOARD OF ALDERMEN

James P. Dodd, Mayor

Michael Picciallo Christine Noriega

Cindy Romaine Thomas MacDonald

James Visioli Carolyn Blackman

Robert Rutan Steven Toth

INTRODUCTION

Victor Rodriguez, Recreation Chairman

NATIONAL ANTHEM

INVOCATION

WELCOME

Mayor James P. Dodd

LITTLE LEAGUE PLEDGE

RECOGNITION OF OFFICIALS

RECOGNITION

Maria Tchinchinian, Parade Organizer

DOVER RECREATION COMMISSION

Victor Rodriguez, Chairman
Maribel Garland, Vice-Chairman
Don Fritch, Commissioner
Peter Gori, Commissioner
Junior Carmona, Commissioner
Maureen Whalen, Commissioner

INTRODUCTION OF COACHES & TEAMS

Sack's Paint • Dover Fire Department

Hilltop AC • G. Sperry & Sons • Furniture House

Benson Thomson Agency • Ayers Chevrolet

JD Automotive • H.O. Baker • Dover PBA

Delizia Pizza

LITTLE LEAGUE OFFICERS

Don Fritch, President
Henry Nieves, Vice President
Victor Rodriguez, Softball Vice President
Tom MacDonald, Treasurer
Adam Bonfiglio, Player Agent
Jessica Nieves, Concession Manager

RECOGNITION OF TEAM SPONSORS

Helrick's Framing • Dover Dairy Maid

Dover Grill • Charlotte's Web • Freeway Tire

Sabor Latino • Lakeland Bus • Peer's Moving

The Quiet Man

IN MEMORY OF JAMES BIRCH

James Birch started coaching Little League in 1984 and coached for all levels throughout his 20 years of coaching. He served as Little League President for several years. In April of 2000, he was inducted into the Dover Area Little League Hall of Fame. James was a dedicated coach and an avid supporter of the Dover Little League for many years. He was present for his grandson, Dylan, at his practices and games. His son Collin is an Assistant Coach for Little League and Conor is a Dover High School Jr. Varsity Baseball Coach. Unfortunately, James Birch passed away in October of 2014, but his love for the game will be carried on through his family.

FIRST PITCH

Mayor James P. Dodd Dylan Birch, Grandson of James Birch

CLOSING REMARKS

Victor Rodriguez, Recreation Chairman

Games Begin following Team Photos